# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3509993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID D. LUKE	06/01/1999
DAVID C. GILBERT	06/01/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IN-SYSTEM DESIGN, INC.		
Street Address:	12426 WEST EXPLORER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	BOISE		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83713		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6505267

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)545-6911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 943-6878 Email: andb@cypress.com

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: ISD01005C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. BATEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Bateman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=pat6505267\_Inventor\_Assignment#page1.tif source=pat6505267\_Inventor\_Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0525** 503463368

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor:

David D. Luke

Address:

5672 Marcliffe Avenue

Boise, Idaho 83704

Assignor:

David C. Gilbert

Address:

13045 W. Paint

Boise, Idaho 83813

Assignee:

In-System Design, Inc.

Address:

12426 W. Explorer Drive, Suite 100

Boise, Idaho 83713

Title of

UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS PERIPHERAL

Invention:

BRIDGE WITH SEQUENCER

U.S. Patent Application:

Serial No. 09/273,310 filed March 19, 1999

Provisional Application Serial No.:

60/078,720

Filing Date:

March 20, 1998

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its

\*

successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this

assignment after such	information is added.	*		a.
Executed at	Boise, IT	), this	day of	<u> June</u> , 1999.
		David D. Luke	W A	
men a men em a maren		Assignor		
STATE OF IDAHO	<b>)</b>			
County of Ada	) ss. )			
above-named individ the foregoing assignn	sf day of ual, to me known to be nent instrument and ac the purpose therein ex	e the person who is knowledged to me pressed. ()	described that he exe Save of Expires:	in and who executed scated the same of
		David C. Gilbert		
Springer in the process of the proce	∴y.	Assignor		
STATE OF IDAHO	100			
County of Ada	) ***			
the foregoing assignment	sday ofual, to me known to be nent instrument and ac the purpose therein ex	e the person who is knowledged to me	s described	in and who executed
		Notary Public fo My Commission		The grance
White OF White	ž.	2		